	Pocket No.: 8088-85341
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → →	12-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Comments
To the Director of the United States agent and 102 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Samuel P. Willits Thomas E. Kleeman William W. Wilk Baesley L. Dahlstrom Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spartanics, Ltd. Address: 3605 Edison Place
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Corrected Assignment Execution Date: July 22, 2003 (All)	City: Rolling Meadows State/Prov.: Illinois Country: USA ZIP: 60008 Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/498,665 February 7, 2000	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Vigil Registration No. 24,542 Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account— Paid ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60606-3912</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Thomas R. Vigil Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	March 3, 2004 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0482

Public burden raporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Godunent and gathering the data mediad to complete the Cover Sheet. Send continents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Of NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0483

AUG. 31. 2004	11:21AM	WELSH &	KATZ CHICA	GO	^	NO. /86 P. 4
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619C	RECOR	CONTINUE PATENTS		SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa				ditional names of c	onveying parties atta	sched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	William W. W	ilk				2/2/2000
Name (line 2)		1.				Execution Date
Name (line t)	Baesley L. I	ahlstro	II .			Month Day Year 2/2/2000
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Off Ce
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	:		Mark if addition	nai names of receivin	g parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ie	·s)		 .		
Name (line t)				-		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domicifed in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, ,						must be a soparate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 8)		City		State/Country		Zip Code
Name (line 1)						if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			······································			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				·		
Application N		Patent N	iumber(s)	State/Country	/ Iditional numbers at	Zip Çade
Enter either the	a Patent Application	Number or	the Patent Numi			or the same property).
Pa	itent Applicatio	n Number	r(s)	i	Patent	Number(s)
						•
				<u> </u>		
				į.		
				;		
		•				

PATENT REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0484

AUG. 31. 2004 11:21AM WE	LSH & KATZ CHICAGO	NC	D. 786 P. 3
FORM PTO-1619B Expines 06/510/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telep	phone Number <u>(847</u>	7) 382-6500
Name Thomas R. Viga			
Address (line t) c/o Vigil & Ass	ociates		
Address (line 2) 836 South North	west Highway		
	inois 60010		
Address (line 4)			
including any attac		iveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Pate	.1		il numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numb Patent Application Numb		ER BOTH numbers for the s Patent Numb	_
Patent Application Nation		Patent Manne	les (3)
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor	new Patent Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year 2/2 & 2/2/2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	(15)		
Enter PCT application nu		PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	er the total number of properties	s involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41); \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Ad	count	
(Enter for payment by deposit accoun	t or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.) #	22-0355
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes	x No
Statement and Signature			
	e and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Cha		
niuicaled herein.	1	2/ -/	
Thomas R. Vigil Name of Person Signing	Signature	-tyvi F	ebruary 7, 2000 Date

No. 17	
	Atty. Doc c: 99145
A-1	Inventors: Samuel P. Willits
	Thomas E. Kleeman
•	William W. Wilk
Serial No ASSIGNME	NT Baesley L. Dahlstrom
Filed:	
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerativehereby assign toSpartanics \(\mu \) \(\mu	
	ereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), presently residing at
or) a corporation of	Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008
	uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and
	EXTRACTOR FOR EXTRACTING OR SEPARATING
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed	
	United States applications which <u>We</u> may file, either solely or
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue	
We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said applic	e said Letters Patent to said Spartanics, Ltd. cation to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number
We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said applic of said application when officially known.	cation to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number
We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owner assignment; and we further warrent that there are no outstanding prior a	

WITNESS,	our	hand and seal th	nis 2nd	day of	February		
STATE OF)		Samuel P	Willits	- (SEAL)
COUNTY OF		7) SS		Thomas E	Kleeman	(SEAL)
	- 2	B ea sley L	. Dahlstr	om	William V	V. Wilk	(00/10)
On this	_ <u>a</u> _	day of	Tebru and	hvan		, before me, a Notary Publ	• •
personally to be t	he same p	erson(s) whose name	e(s) is / are subs	cribed to th	ne foregoing instrument, and ac	knowledged that he /she / they	executed said

to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements thereto for any

convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application filed in a country which is a member of any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and / or under any internal priority legislation of such country; and for said consideration,

We hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution therof, and to execute any and all documents to vest title in said foreign

_ , under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or other multinational

and all foreign countries and Our right to claim priority from U.S. Application Serial No.

"OFFICIAL SEAU"
NATHEEEN M. ROHUS
Notary Public, State of !!linois
My Commission Expires 07/14/02

instrument as his / her / their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed

applications, patents, utility model registratons or individual design registrations in said Assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 08/01/2003